FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 02-22-	2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
i denta (uni denta india india	IIII III III III III III
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	
101990	157 ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OSTROW, Alvin S. TANNENBAUM, Joseph	Name: <u>Medical Bracing Systems Ltd.</u>
2-15-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Rehov HaTa'asiya 21
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Industrial Zone
☐ Other	City: Ra'anana State: ISRAEzip:
Execution Date: 12 Feb. 2002 and 6 Feb. 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/588,287	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or folds not on applications and parents were a
Name: Edward Langer, Pat. Atty.	
Internal Address: 312 Giron Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
POB 410	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ra'anana State: ISRAEIZIP: 43103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/21/2002 TBIAZ1 00000022 09588287 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 OP	
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
of the original document.	1
Edward Langer Name of Person Signing	Signature 12 February 2002 Date
Our Ref: 1028	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0403 D:1028asn

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alvin S. OSTROW and Joseph TANNENBAUM. ASSIGNORS, have made an invention in PEMF BIOPHYSICAL STIMULATION FTELD GENERATOR DEVICE AND METHOD for which we have filed an application for a Patent of the United States, on June 7, 2000, S/N 09/588,287:

AND WHERBAS Medical Bracing Systems Ltd., an Israeli corporation its offices at Rehov HaTa'asiya 21, Industrial Zone, Ra'anana ISRAEL, having ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that communicate to said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful onths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper projection for said invention in all countries.

Alvin S. Ostrow

45A Ravutski Street

Ra⁷anana ISRAEL

Joseph Tannenbaum

17/5 Zangwill Street Jerusalem 96548

Lauren Lous Pate 2/6/2002

ISRAEL

PATENT REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 02/15/2002